
Patna - Ranchi Chhath Puja Special (UnReserved)/08523x - Exp - ECR 
FUT/Fatuha Junction to RNC/Ranchi Junction 

11h 5m - 1670 km - 15 halts - Departs Sun,Wed,Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 PNBE Patna Junction 10:30 0 1 0 30 57 ECR
2 PNC Patna Saheb 10:50 10:52 2m 0 1 10 65 58 ECR
3 FUT Fatuha Junction 11:03 11:05 2m 0 1 22 94 53 ECR
4 BKP Bakhtiyarpur Junction 11:20 11:22 2m 0 1 45 - 48 ECR
5 BRH Baikunthpur Road 11:33 11:35 2m 0 1 633 - SECR
6 MKA Mokama 11:55 11:57 2m 0 1 1250 62 144 ECR
7 KIUL Kiul Junction 12:30 12:32 2m 0 1 1284 51 153 ECR
8 JAJ Jhajha 13:35 13:40 5m 0 1 1337 51 138 ECR
9 JSME Jasidih Junction 14:32 14:34 2m 0 1 1381 67 260 ER
10 MDP Madhupur Junction 15:00 15:02 2m 0 1 1410 66 248 ER
11 VDS Vidyasagar 15:24 15:26 2m 0 1 1434 72 243 ER
12 CRJ Chittaranjan 15:53 15:55 2m 2 1 1467 34 178 ER
13 PKA Pradhankhunta Junction 17:29 17:30 1m 0 1 1521 28 ECR
14 DHN Dhanbad Junction 17:50 17:55 5m 0 1 1530 28 232 ECR
15 CRP Chandrapura Junction 19:08 19:10 2m 0 1 1564 28 227 ECR
16 RJB Rajabera Block Hut 19:19 19:20 1m 0 1 1568 22 193 ECR
17 BKSC Bokaro Steel City 19:50 19:55 5m 0 1 1579 60 241 SER
18 MURI Muri Junction 20:48 20:50 2m 0 1 1632 45 251 SER
19 RNC Ranchi Junction 22:10 22:20 10m 0 1 1692 0 629 SER
20 HTE Hatia 22:10 0 1 1699 - 650 SER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 01 2024 (23:34)

May 01 2024 (23:34)

1

1


